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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
Fall 2021 – Summer 2022 

Jump To: Fall | Winter | Spring | Summer 

All classes certified to meet state and CHE/MSA guidelines and standards related to 
credit/contact hours of instruction. 
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FALL SEMESTER 2021 

September Wednesday, September 1 First Day of Weekday Classes 
Monday, September 6 Labor Day Holiday – College Closed 
Saturday, September 11 First Day of Saturday Classes 

October Monday, October 11 Columbus Day   
College Open - Gloucester Campus  
College Closed – Cumberland Campus 

Wednesday, October 20 Professional Development Day 
All Campuses  
No Classes–7:45 a.m.-3:55 p.m. 
Classes Held–4:00 p.m.–10:55 p.m. 

November Thursday, November 11 Veteran’s Day – College Open 
Wednesday, November 24 No Classes after 4:00 pm 
Thursday, November 25 Thanksgiving – College Holiday  
Friday, November 26 College Holiday – College Closed 
Saturday, November 27 No Classes 

December Monday, December 6 First Day of Winter Session A 
Friday, December 10  End of Weekday Classes 
Saturday, December 11 End of Saturday Classes 
Monday, December 13 First Day of Winter Session B 

Friday, December 24  College Holiday – College Closed 
Saturday, December 25  College Holiday – College Closed 
Monday, December 27 - Winter Break – College Closed 
Friday, December 31  

WINTER SEMESTER 2022 

December Monday, December 6 First Day of Winter Session A Online/Live Online 
Monday, December 13 First Day of In Person Winter Session B 
Friday, December 24  College Holiday – College Closed   
Monday, December 27 - Winter Break – College Closed 
Friday, December 31  

January 2022 Friday, January 7 Last Day of Winter Session A 
Tuesday, January 11 Last Day of Winter Session B 
Monday, January 17 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day – College Holiday 
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SPRING SEMESTER 2022 

January Monday, January 17 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day – College Holiday 
Tuesday, January 18  First Day of Weekday Classes 
Saturday, January 22  First Day of Saturday Classes 

February Monday, February 21 President’s Day 
College Open – Gloucester Campus 
College Closed – Cumberland Campus 

Wednesday, February 16 Professional Development Day 
No Classes, All Campuses 

March Monday, March 14 –   Spring Break – No Classes 
Wednesday, March 16 
Thursday, March 17  College Holiday-College Closed 
Friday, March 18 College Holiday-College Closed 
Saturday, March 19  Saturday Classes Held 

April Friday, April 15 College Holiday – College Closed 
Saturday, April 16 No Classes 
Monday, April 18 Cumberland Campus College Holiday Only 

May Saturday, April 30 
Wednesday, May 4 

Thursday, May 12 

Friday, May 13

SUMMER SEMESTER 2022* 
May 

July 

August  

Monday, May 16 
Monday, May 30 

Monday, July 4 

Wednesday, August 24 

End of Saturday Classes 
End of Weekday Classes 

Commencement- Cumberland

Commencement- Gloucester

First Day of Summer Session 
Memorial Day Holiday– College Closed 

Independence Day Holiday – College 
Closed 

Last day of Summer Session 

*Implement a flexible summer schedule beginning the week of May 20, 2020 and ending Friday,

August 13, 2021. Full-time employees shall be scheduled to work the normal number of hours during each 
week (35 hours/week).


